

December 16, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement of Postal Ballot Notice dated December 15, 2020 of<br/>HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company").Stock Code: BSE - 539787, NSE - HCGReference: Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)<br/>Regulations, 2015

**BSE Limited**,

Maharashtra, India

Compliance Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,

Please find attached herewith the copies of newspaper publication published in Business Standard (English) and Vijayawani (Kannada) on December 16, 2020 with regard to Postal Ballot Notice dated December 15, 2020.

Kindly take the intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

monume

Sunu Manuel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a.

### HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

HCG Tower, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027. 080 33669999 | info@hcgoncology.com | www.hcgoncology.com | CIN : L15200KA1998PLC023489

#### 8, M.G. R , 1. PH.: 26 FIONERS) Corrigendum UNE MAHANAGAR PARĪVAHAN MAHAMANDAL LTD E auction dated 16.12.2020 o

scrap buses & 17.12.2020 for scrap material will be conducted on 21.12.2020 from 10.30 arr scrap buses & from 3.00 pr onwards scrap material. Fo Participation fee and othe details visit websit www.srauctioneers.co.in.

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that Mrs. Lata Sudhakar Gardi o Mumbai applied to transfer the flat mentioned in the schedule hereto, in their name as only legal heir of deceased Late Mr Sudhakar Gaurya Gardi died on 06 07 2007

All persons claiming an interes in the said property or any par thereof by way of sale, gift lease, inheritance, exchange mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at his office a 21, Shri Santoshi Mata CHS Ltd, LBS Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080 and/or Email id:adv.sspatankar@gmail.com within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which the said transfer will be completed, without any reference to such claim and the same, if any shall be considered as waived.

#### Schedule - Description of the property

Flat No. 401, 225 Sq. ft. carpe on 4th floor of building known as Om Satyashodhak SRA CHS Ltd., Satyawdi, Hatiskar Marg, Old Prabhadevi, Marg, Old Pi Mumbai-400 025

Dated the 16th day of December 2020

Mr. Swapnil S. Patankar Advocate High Court, Mumbai Mob. No. 9967 723443

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Shri Kishorchandra Ishwarla Mehta a member of the Cosmopoli Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at Lokmanya Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 53 and holding flat No.1603 in the building o the society, died on 30/7/2018 without naking any nomination.

The society hereby invites claims and objections from heir or heirs or othe claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interes of the deceased member in the capita roperty of the society within a period of 07 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documen and other proofs in support of his / her their claims/ obiections for transfer o shares and interest of the decease member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims / objections are received within the period prescribe above, the society shall be free to dea with the shares & interest of the deceased member in the capital property of the society in such manne as is provided under the bye-laws o the society. The claims /objections, any, received by the society fo transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital property of the society shall be deal vith in the manner provided under th bye- laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society available for inspection by th claimants / objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society between 4 P.M. to 7 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice ti the date of expiry of its period. For and on behalf of S/d

Hon. Secretary. The Cosmopolis CHS Ltd. Place : Mumbai Date: 16/12/2020

**PUBLIC NOTICE** On behalf of our clien Mr. Sachin Parekh we hereby inform that our said client is entering in the purchase deal of Unit no. 6, Ground Floor Milan Industrial Estate, Cotton Green, Mumbai- 400033 with its existing owner M/S Silve Sean. The previous purchase agreement of M/S Silver Sear about purchase of said Gala is misplaced. We hereby state that any person, authority of inancial institution having any objection for above deal o naving original document with them can raise the same with us within in 14 days of publish of this notice. No objection wil pe entertain after said period M/S Bhupendra P. Shah & Co Chartered Accountant located at 301, Shivaji Nagar, N. M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E) Mumbai- 400 013.

## Date : 16/12/2020

#### Sd/-For BHUPENDRA P. SHAH & CO. CHARTERED CCOUNTAN 301, Shivaji Nagar, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E Mumbai- 400 013



### <u>ई— अल्पकालीन</u> पुनर्निविदा आमंत्रण सचना

ई--निविदा संख्या:- 171/RI/2020-21/RDD(RWA)/GUMLA दिनांक :- 14.12.2020 

	आईडेन्टी			तशि (रूपये में)	<del>जार्थ</del>	
क्र0 सं0	फिकेशन संख्या ∕ पैकेज संख्या	कार्य का नाम	अंक में	अक्षर में	कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि	टेण्डर कॉल नं0
1.	RDD(RWA)/ GUMLA/09/ 2019-20	बधिमा कस्तुरबा विद्यालय से छतरटांगर भाया अंबाटोली तक पथ का सुदृढ़ीकरण कार्य (लं– 4.000 कि0भी0)	1,35,52,684.00	एक करोड़ पैंतीस लाख बावन हजार छः सौ चौरासी रू0 मात्र	09 माह	द्वितीय

वेबसाईट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि:– 21.12.2020 ई–निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय:– 29.12.2020 अपराहन 5.00 बजे। जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, रांची में निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शपथ पत्र के मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये तकनीकी योग्यता दस्तावेज की एक प्रति जमा करने की तिथि:– 30.12.2020 पूर्वाहन 10.00 बजे से अपराहन 3.30 बजे तक।

निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय:-- 31.12.2020 पूर्वाहन 11.30 बजे। निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एव पता:-- मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा0 का0 मामले) झारखंड, रांची, 102, द्वितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, रांची।

. ई—निविदा प्रकोष्ठ का दूरभाष सं0— 0651—2207818 . निविदा शुल्क झारखण्ड राज्य में अवस्थित भारतीय स्टेट बैंक / अन्य राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा निविदाकार के नाम / अकाउंट से ही निर्गत बैंक ड्राफ्ट के रूप में कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रां0 का0 मामले), कार्य प्रमंडल, **गुमला** के पक्ष में एवं गमला में भगतेय होगा जो लौटाया नहीं जायेगा।

र्विस्तृत जॉनकारी के लिए वेबसाईट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता है।	नोडल पदाधिकारी
PR 237418 (Rural Work Department)20-21*D	ई–प्रोक्युर्मन्ट सेल

झारखंड सरकार ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रामीण कार्च मामले)			
मुख्य अभियंता का कार्यालय १०२, द्वितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, कचहरी रोड, रांची			
ई- अल्पकालीन पुनर्निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना			
ई—निविदा संख्या:- 04/RI/2020-21/RDD(RWA)/KHUNTI दिनांक :- 14.12.2020			

मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा0का0मा0), झारखंड, राँची द्वारा निम्न विवरण के अनुसार e-procurement पद्धति से निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।

क्र0	आईडेन्टी फिकेशन		प्राक्कलित राशि (रूपये में)		कार्य	टेन्डर
सं0	संख्या / पैकेज	कार्य का नाम	अंक में	अक्षर में	समाप्ति की	कॉल
	संख्या		अफ म		तिथि	नं0
	RDD(RWA)/	सुनगी से तिक्की भाया		तीन करोड़ सोलह लाख		
1.	KHUNTI/24/	अमझरिया तक पथ निर्माण	3,16,51,942.00	एकावन हजार नौ सौ	15 माह	द्वितीय
	2018-19	कार्य (लम्बाई– 4.570 कि0मी0)		बेयालीस रू0 मात्र		
2. वेबसाईट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि:— 22.12.2020						

ई—निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समयः— 30.12.2020 अपराह्न 5.00 बजे ।

जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, रांची में निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शपथे पत्र के मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये तकनीकी योग्यता दस्तावेज की एक प्रति जमा करने की तिथिः– 31.12.2020 पूर्वाहन 10.00 बजे से अपराहन 3.30 बजे तक।

- . निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समयः— 04.01.2021 पूर्वाहन 11.30 बजे |
- निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एवं पता :– मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रामीण कार्य मामले), झारखंड, रांची 102 द्वितीय तल्ला अभियंत्रण भवन, रांची
- ई—निविदा प्रकोष्ठ का दूरभाष सं0— 0651—2207818
- . निविदा शुल्क झारखण्ड राज्य में अवस्थित भारतीय स्टेट बैंक / अन्य राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा निविदाकार के नाम / अकाउंट से ही निर्गत बैंक ड्राफ्ट के रूप में कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा0 का0 मामलें), कार्य प्रमंडल, खूँटी के पक्ष में एवं खूँटी में भुगतेय होगा जो लौटाया नहीं जायेगा

विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाईट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता	
PR 237428 Rural Work Department (20-21)_D	ई—प्रोक्युर्मन्ट सेल

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489 Registered Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore – 560027, Karnataka, India Corporate Off: Tower Block, Unity Building Complex, No. 3, Mission Road, Bangalore - 560027, Karnataka, India Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com



## **NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification (s) or re-enactment (s) thereof for the time being in force ("the Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, General Circular No. 14/ 2020 dated April 8, 2020 and the General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, in relation to "Clarification on passing of ordinary and special resolutions by companies under the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder on account of the threat posed by COVID - 19" issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), and such other applicable laws and regulations, the approval of Members of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company") is being sought for the following Resolution by way of Postal Ballot (only through remote e-voting process):

SI. No. Description of resolution	
1.	Reclassification of certain individuals from Promoters/Promoter Group category to public category

In terms of the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement, in electronic form, on Tuesday, December 15, 2020, to the Members of the Company as on Friday, December 11, 2020 (cut-off date), who have registered their e-mail address with the Company (in respect of shares held by them in physical form) or with their Depository Participants (in respect of shares held by them in dematerialized form) and made available to the Company by the respective Depositories. The hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelope will not be sent to the members for the postal ballot, in accordance with the requirements specified under the MCA Circulars. The Communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through the remote e-voting system only.

To enable participation in the remote e-voting process by those shareholders, to whom Physical Postal Ballot Notice could not be dispatched, the Company has made appropriate arrangements with its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for registration of email addresses, in terms of the above mentioned Circular. The process for registration of email addresses is as under:

Members who hold shares in dematerialised mode:	Members who hold shares in physical mode:
(a) Visit the link	a) Visit the link
https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg	https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg
(b) Select the Company name	(b) Select the Company name
(c) Shareholder to enter DP ID-CLIENT ID/Folio No. and PAN No.	(c) Shareholder to enter physical Folio No. and PAN No.
(d) Upload self attested copy of PAN	(d) If PAN No. is not available in the records, shareholder to enter one of the Share
(e) Shareholder to enter Email id and Mobile No.	Certificate No.
(f) System to check the authenticity of DP ID-CLIENT ID/Folio No. and PAN No. and	(e) Shareholder to enter Email id and Mobile No.
send the different OTPs to Mobile and Email id to validate	(f) System to check the authenticity of Folio No. and PAN/Certificate No. and send
(g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received by SMS and email, to complete	the different OTPs to Mobile and Email id to validate
the validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 minutes only)	(g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received by SMS and Email, to complete the
(h) System confirms the Email id for the limited purpose of service of Postal Ballot	validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 minutes only)
Notice	(h) If PAN is not available, system will prompt to upload duly signed scanned copy of
(i) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the Email address given	the PAN
by shareholder	(i) System will confirm the registration of Email id for the limited purpose of service
	of Postal Ballot Notice
	(j) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the Email address give
	by shareholder

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that M Vishwanath Nagaveka and Mr. Rajani Rajan Nagaveka of Mumbai applied to transfer the flat mentioned in the schedule hereto, in their name as only legal heir of deceased Late Mr Meghnath Parshuram Nagveka died on 12.04.1997.

The said flat was original owned by the deceased who were unmarried. Mr. Vishwanath F Nagavekar was only brother o the deceased who had already died on 02.08.1988. Mrs. Neela Vishwanath Nagvekar the wife of deceased brother had died on 03.11.2010. The propose transferee are the legal heirs and beneficiaries of immovable property of all the above deceased

All persons claiming an interes in the said property or any par thereof by way of sale, gift, lease inheritance, exchange, mortgage charge, lien, trust, possession easement, attachment o otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at his office at 21, Shri Santoshi Mata CHS Ltd, LBS Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080 and/or Emai id:adv.sspatankar@gmail.com within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which the said transfer will be completed, withou any reference to such claim and the same, if any shall be same, if any, shall be considered as waived

#### Schedule - Description of the property

Flat No. 413, 225 Sq. ft. carpet or 4th floor of building known as Orr Satyashodhak SRA CHS Ltd. Satyawdi, Hatiskar Marg, Olo Prabhadevi, Mumbai- 400 025

Dated the 16th day of December 2020

Sd/-Mr. Swapnil S. Patankar Advocate High Court, Mumba Mob. No. 9967 723443

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of Members as on December 11, 2020. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purposes only.

Members are requested to note that the voting on the businesses specified in the Notice will commence at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, December 16, 2020 and will end at 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, January 14, 2021. The e-voting module will be disabled for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) for providing e-voting facility to all its Members. Further, the Company has appointed Mr. V. Sreedharan failing him Mr. Pradeep B. Kulkarni/Ms. Devika Sathyanarayana, Partners of V. Sreedharan & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as scrutinisers to the Postal Ballot process.

The Postal Ballot Notice can also be downloaded from the Company's website at https://www.hcgel.com/investors and the website of KFin Technologies Private Limited at https://evoting.kfintech.com.

To understand the process of e-voting, members are requested to go through the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice or refer to the FAQs at

https://evoting.kfintech.com/public/Faq.aspx. For any grievance or query, Members may write to the Company Secretary at the registered email id investors@hcgel.com or contact Mr. Nageswara Rao, Manager, KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents at contact no. 040-67161526, e-maid id: eniward.ris@kfintech.com.

The results of the voting by Postal Ballot (along with Scrutiniser's report) will be announced by the Chairman or the Company Secretary of the Company on or before Saturday, January 16, 2021 at the registered office of the Company and will also be displayed on the website of the Company https://www.hcgel.com/investors besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges, Depositories and Share Transfer Agent.

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

sd/ Sunu Manuel **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

**Place: Bengaluru** Date: December 15, 2020



# **್ಷ್ 6** ಹೆಲ್ತ್ ಕೇರ್ ಗ್ಲೋಬಲ್ ಎಂಟರ್ ಪ್ರೈಸಸ್ ಅಮಿಟಿಡ್

#### CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

**ನೊಂದಾಂಖತ ಕಜೇಲಿ**: ಎಜ್.ಸಿಜ ಟವರ್ಸ್, ನಂ. 8, ಪಿ. ಕಆಂಗರಾವ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಸಂಪಂಗಿ ರಾಮನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560027, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ.

**ಕಾರ್ಮೊರೇಟ್ ಕಚೇಲಿ**: ಟವರ್ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಯೂನಿೞ ಚಿಣ್ಣಂಗ್ ಕಾಂಪ್ಲೆಕ್ಸ್, ನಂ, 3, ಮಿಷನ್ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560027, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ.

ದೂರವಾಣೆ: 91- 80- 4660 7700, ಇಮೇಲ್: investors@hcgel.com, ಜಾಲತಾಣ: www.hcgel.com

## ಮೋಸ್ಟಲ್ ಬ್ಯಾಲೆಟ್ ಹೂಚನೆ

ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚಿಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013 (ಕಾಯ್ದೆ) ಕಲಂ 110 ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ಅಡಆತ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014 ರ ನಿಯಮ 22ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ (ಯಾವುದೇ ಶಾಸನಬದ್ಧ ಮಾರ್ಪಾಡುಗಳು ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ), 'ಸೆಜಿ' (ಅಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ಹೊಣಿಗಾರಿಕೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಘೋಷಣೆಗಳ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳು) ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳು, 2015 ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ಅನ್ವಯಿಸುವ ಕಾನೂನುಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳು ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಹೆಲ್ತ್ ಕೇರ್ ಗ್ಲೋಬಲ್ ಎಂಚರ್ ಶ್ರೈಸನ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ)ಯ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ನಿರ್ಣಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿಯನ್ನು ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಚಲಾಯಿಸಲು ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಪ್ರವರ್ತಕರ/ಪ್ರವರ್ತಕರ ಗುಂಪಿನ ವರ್ಗದಿಂದ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ವರ್ಗಕ್ಕೆ ಕೆಲವು ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳ ಮರು ವರ್ಗೀಕರಣ

ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಕ್ರಮಾಂಕ 14/2020, ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 8, 2020ರ ಅನ್ವಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಕ್ರಮಾಂಕ 17/2020ರ, ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 13, 2020ರ ಅನ್ವಯ, ಶುಕ್ರವಾರ, 11ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2020 ( ನಿಗಧಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕ) ರಂದು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ರಿಜಸ್ಥರ್ನನ್ಲೂ ನೊಂದಣಿಯಾದ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳಗೆ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ, 15ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2020 ರಂದು ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ರವಾಸಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳು ತಮ್ಮ ಒಪ್ಪಿಗೆ ಅಥವಾ ನಿರಾಕರಣೆಯನ್ನು ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ಸೂಚಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

ಮೇಲೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾದ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಯಾಲಿಗೆ ಭೌತಿಕ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಕಟುಹಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲವೋ ಅಂಥವಲಿಗೆ ಅನುಕೂಲವಾಗಲೆಂದೇ ದಾಖಲುದಾರರ ಹಾಗೂ ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಏಜೆಂಟರ ಮೂಲಕ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ ನೊಂದಾಯಿಸಲು ಅನುಕೂಲ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಆಾಸ ನೊಂದಣಿಯ ಕಾರ್ಯವಿಧಾನ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತೆ ಇರುತ್ತದೆ.

adding life to years

ಡಿಮ್ಯಾಚ್ ವಿಧಾನದಲ್ಲ ಷೇರು ಹೊಂದಿದ ಸದಸ್ಯಲಿಗೆ	 ಭೌತಿಕ ವಿಧಾನದಲ್ಲ ಷೇರು ಹೊಂದಿದ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ
1. පටපூෆ් భ්සෙ නසේ: https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg	1. පටපூෆ් భ්ෂෙ නියෙ: https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg
2. ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಹೆಸರನ್ನು ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿ.	2. ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಹೆಸರನ್ನು ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿ.
3. ಷೇರುದಾರರು DPID-CLIENT ID/ FOLIO No; ಮತ್ತು PAN No;	з. ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಭೌತಕ FOLIO No; ಮತ್ತು PAN No; ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು
ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು	4. PAN ಲಭ್ಯವಿಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದರೆ ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಯಾವುದಾದರೊಂದು ಷೇರು ಹಂಚಿಕೆ
4. ಸ್ವಯಂ ದೃಢೀಕಲಿಸಲಾದ PAN ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಅಪ್ <b>ಲೋಡ್</b>	ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು.
ಮಾಡುವುದು.	5. ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ, ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಬೇಕು.
5. ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು	6. ಕಂಷ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ FOLIO No; ಮತ್ತು PAN No; / ಷೇರು ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರ
ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು.	ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಿ ಬೇರೆ ಬೇರೆ OTP ಗಳನ್ನು ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಗೆ
6. ಕಂಷ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ ನಲ್ಲ DPID – CLIENT ID ಮತ್ತು PAN No;	ಕಟುಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.
ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಲು ಬೇರೆ ಬೇರೆ OTP ಗಟನ್ನು ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ	7. ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಸಿಂಧುತ್ವ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ಮಾರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲು ಮೊಬೈಲ್/
ಗಆಗೆ ಮೌಲ್ಯೀಕರಿಸಲು ಕಟುಹಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.	ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ <b>ಗ</b> ಆಂದ ಬಂದ OTP ಗ <b>ಆ</b> ನ್ನು ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು. (OTP ಗ <b>ಳು ಕೇವಲ 5</b>
7. ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಸಿಂಧುತ್ವ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲು ಮೊಬೈಲ್/	ಸಿಮಿಷಗಆಗೆ ಮಾತ್ರ ಮಾನ್ಯವಾಗಿರುತ್ತವೆ).
ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ಗಳಂದ ಬಂದ OTP ಗಳನ್ನು ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು (OTP ಗಳು ಕೇವಲ	<ol> <li>PAN ಲಭ್ಯ ವಿಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದರೆ ಕಂಷ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ ಸ್ವಯಂ ದೃಢೀಕಲಿಸಲಾದ PAN ನ</li> </ol>
5 ನಿಮಿಷಗಳಗೆ ಮಾತ್ರ ಮಾನ್ಯವಾಗಿರುತ್ತವೆ).	ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಅಪ್ <b>ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಸೂ</b> ಜಿಸುವುದು.
8. ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ ಯನ್ನು ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು	9. ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಯನ್ನು ನಮೂದಿಸುವುದು ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ರವಾನಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕೆ
ರವಾಸಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾತ್ರ ಉಪಯೋಗಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.	ಮಾತ್ರ ಉಪಯೋಗಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.
9. ಕಂಷ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ ಅಂಜೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಚನೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ	10. ಕಂಷ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ ಅಂಜೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಜನೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ
ವಿಧಾನವನ್ನು ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಗೆ ಕಟುಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.	ವಿಧಾನವನ್ನು ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.

ಮತದಾನ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯು ಬುಧವಾರ, 16ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2020 ರಂದು ಬೆಕಗ್ಗೆ 9 ಗಂಚೆಗೆ (ಭಾ.ಕಾ.ಮಾ) ಪೂರಂಭವಾಗಿ, ಗುರುವಾರ, 14ನೇ ಜನವರಿ, 2021 ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 5 ಗಂಚೆಗೆ (ಭಾ. ಕಾ.ಮಾ) ಕೊನೆಗೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತದೆ. ನಿರ್ಣಯದ ಮೇಲೆ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಮನಃ ಬದಲಾಯಿಸುವಂತಿಲ್ಲ. ನಿಗಧಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕದಂದು ಸದಸ್ಯರಲ್ಲದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಉದ್ದೇಶಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಮಾತ್ರ ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಬೇಕು.

ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯು ತನ್ನ ಎಲ್ಲ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸಲು Kfin Technologies Private Ltd. (ರಿಜಸ್ಟಾರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣಿ ಏಜೆಂಚ್) ನ ಸೇವೆಗಳನ್ನು ತೊಡಗಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದೆ.

ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯು ಉತ್ತಮ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ಲೀತಿಯಲ್ಲ ನಡೆಯುವಂತಾಗಲು ಶ್ರೀ. ವಿ. ಶ್ರೀಧರನ್ & ಅಸೋಸಿಯೇಟ್ಸ್ನ್ ಪಾಲುದಾರರಾದ ಶ್ರೀ. ವಿ. ಶ್ರೀಧರನ್ / ಶ್ರೀ. ಪ್ರದೀಷ್ ಜಿ. ಕುಲಕರ್ಣೆ/ ದೇವಿಕಾ ಸತ್ಯನಾರಾಯಣ ವೃತ್ತಿವರ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾಕಾರರನ್ನಾಗಿ ನೇಮಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಈ ಅಂಜೆ ಮತಹತ್ರದ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ https//www/hcgel.com/investors ಹಾಗೂ Kfin Technologies Private Ltd. ಅವರ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ https//evoting. kfintech.com ನಿಂದಲೂ ಡೌನ್ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ಅರ್ಥ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಸದನ್ಯರುಗಳು ಅಂಜೆ ಮತಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲ ತಿಆಸಿದ ವಿಧಾನವನ್ನು ಅಥವಾ ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಕೈಟ್ https://evoting.kfintech.com/public/faq.asox ನಲ್ಲ FAQ ಓದಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು.

ತಮ್ಮ ಯಾವುದೇ ಕುಂದು-ಕೊರತೆಗಳಗೆ, ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಗೆ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ, ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಅವರ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ investors@hcgel.com ಗೆ ಬರೆಯುವ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಅಥವಾ ಶ್ರೀ. ನಾಗೇಶ್ವರರಾವ್, ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು Kfin Technologies Private Ltd. ದಾಬಲುದಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಏಜೆಂಟರುಗಳಗೆ ಮೋನ್ ನಂ. 040-67161526 ಮತ್ತು ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ: eniward@kfintech.com ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಅಂಜೆ ಮತದಾನ ಫಅತಾಂಶವನ್ನು ಶನಿವಾರ, 16ನೇ ಜನವರಿ, 2021 ರಂದು ಅಥವಾ ಅದಕ್ಕೂ ಮುಂಜಿತವಾಗಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾಕಾರರ ವರದಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಜೇರಿಯಲ್ಲ ಕಂಪನಿ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಅಥವಾ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಯವರು ಘೋಷಿಸುವರು. ಈ ಘೋಷಣೆಯನ್ನು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ https//www/hcgel.com/investors ನಲ್ಲ ಪ್ರಕೞಸುವುದರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ವಿನಿಮಯ ಕೇಂದ್ರ, ಡೆಪಾಜಟರೀಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಷೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಏಜೆಂಟರಿಗೆ ತಿಆಸಲಾಗುವುದು.

ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 2020 ಹೆಲ್ತ್-ಕೇರ್ ಗ್ಲೋಬಲ್ ಎಂಟರ್ಪ್ರೈಸಸ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ, ಸಹಿ/-ಸುಮ ಮ್ಯಾನ್ಯುಯಲ್, ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ

Bengaluru Edition Dec 16, 2020Page No. 2 Powered by : eReleGo.com